



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header 1

[List View](#)

General Information

[Contact](#)[Default Values](#)[Discount](#)[Document Information](#)

Procurement Folder: 435436

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Vendor ID: 000000101292

Legal Name: MORSE WATCHMANS INC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$496,107.00

Response Date: 04/26/2018

Response Time: 9:48

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0608

SO Doc ID: COR1800000021

Published Date: 4/18/18

Close Date: 4/26/18

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: ADDENDUM 2 KEY AND CARD SAFE

Total of Header Attachments: 1

[Apply Default Values to Commodity Lines](#)[View Procurement Folder](#)



Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder : 435436
Solicitation Description : ADDENDUM 2 KEY AND CARD SAFE
Proc Type : Central Master Agreement

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2018-04-26 13:30:00	SR 0608 ESR04261800000004894	1

VENDOR
000000101292 MORSE WATCHMANS INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0608 COR1800000021

Total Bid : \$496,107.00 **Response Date:** 2018-04-26 **Response Time:** 09:48:12

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Crystal Rink
 (304) 558-2402
 crystal.g.rink@wv.gov

Signature on File	FEIN #	DATE
--------------------------	---------------	-------------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Cabinet with 1 Module Slot	10.00000	EA	\$4,409.000000	\$44,090.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : Cabinet with 1 Module Slot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Cabinet with 2 Module Slots	10.00000	EA	\$4,548.000000	\$45,480.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : Cabinet with 2 Module Slots

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Cabinet with 3 Module Slots	10.00000	EA	\$4,686.000000	\$46,860.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : Cabinet with 3 Module Slots

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Cabinet with 6 Module Slots (Vertical)	10.00000	EA	\$4,780.000000	\$47,800.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : Cabinet with 6 Module Slots (Vertical)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Cabinet with 6 Module Slots (Horizontal)	10.00000	EA	\$4,780.000000	\$47,800.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	Cabinet with 6 Module Slots (Horizontal)
-------------------------------	--

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Cabinet with 9 Module Slots	10.00000	EA	\$5,890.000000	\$58,900.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	Cabinet with 9 Module Slots
-------------------------------	-----------------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Single Locker Module for Cabinet	25.00000	EA	\$442.000000	\$11,050.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	Single Locker Module Cabinet
-------------------------------	------------------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Dual Locker Module for Cabinet	25.00000	EA	\$884.000000	\$22,100.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	Dual Locker Module for Cabinet
-------------------------------	--------------------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	6 Key Module for Cabinet	25.00000	EA	\$670.000000	\$16,750.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : 6 Key Module for Cabinet

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	8 Key Module for Cabinet	25.00000	EA	\$759.000000	\$18,975.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : 8 Key Module for Cabinet

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	16 Key Module for Cabinet	25.00000	EA	\$1,138.000000	\$28,450.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : 16 Key Module Cabinet

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	8 Key Card Module for Cabinet	25.00000	EA	\$910.000000	\$22,750.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : 8 Key Card Module for Cabinet

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	Mag-Tek Reader	10.00000	EA	\$273.000000	\$2,730.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : Mag-Tek Reader

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	IBC Reader	10.00000	EA	\$326.000000	\$3,260.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : IBC Reader

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	iClass Proximity Reader	10.00000	EA	\$489.000000	\$4,890.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : iClass Proximity Reader

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	HID Proximity Reader	10.00000	EA	\$326.000000	\$3,260.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : HID Proximity Reader

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17	Cabinet Software (pricing to include set-up)	16.00000	EA	\$435.000000	\$6,960.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : Cabinet Software (pricing to include set-up)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18	Duress Alarm	10.00000	EA	\$241.000000	\$2,410.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : Duress Alarm

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19	Relay Input/Output	10.00000	EA	\$161.000000	\$1,610.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : Relay Input/Output

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20	Multi-User License	16.00000	EA	\$469.000000	\$7,504.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description : Multi-User License

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21	On-Site Training	16.00000	EA	\$2,590.000000	\$41,440.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	On-Site Training
-------------------------------	------------------

Comments: On-Site Training \$2,590 for the first day. Each additional day will be \$995.00 each for a total of 3 days max (Tuesday through Thursday). This could include visiting multiple facilities within driving range of each other. Or it could be multiple days at the same facility.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22	Blank Module for Cabinet	25.00000	EA	\$29.000000	\$725.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	Blank Module for Cabinet
-------------------------------	--------------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23	Finger Print Reader	10.00000	EA	\$875.000000	\$8,750.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	Finger Print Reader
-------------------------------	---------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
24	1.5" x 1.5" Tamper Proof Key Ring	100.00000	EA	\$3.750000	\$375.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	1.5" x 1.5" Tamper Proof Key Ring
-------------------------------	-----------------------------------

Comments: Must be purchased in quantities of 5

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
25	1.5" x 2" Tamper Proof Key Ring	100.00000	EA	\$3.750000	\$375.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	1.5" x 2" Tamper Proof Key Ring
-------------------------------	---------------------------------

Comments: Must be purchased in quantities of 5

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
26	2" x 2.5" Tamper Proof Key Ring	100.00000	EA	\$3.750000	\$375.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	2" x 2.5" Tamper Proof Key Ring
-------------------------------	---------------------------------

Comments: Must be purchased in quantities of 5

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
27	3.5" (Diameter) Tamper Proof Key Ring	100.00000	EA	\$4.380000	\$438.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
46151600			

Extended Description :	3.5" (Diameter) Tamper Proof Key Ring
-------------------------------	---------------------------------------

Comments: Must be purchased in quantities of 5

Item Description	Cost Each
1 Module Add-On Cabinet	\$474.00
2 Module Add-On Cabinet	\$527.00
3 Module Add-On Cabinet	\$571.00
6 Module Add-On Cabinet	\$705.00
6 Module Add-On Cabinet - Horizontal	\$705.00
9 Module Add-On Cabinet	\$857.00
1 Module Cabinet Clear Door	\$331.00
2 Module Cabinet Clear Door	\$353.00
3 Module Cabinet Clear Door	\$375.00
6 Module Cabinet Clear Door	\$470.00
6 Module Cabinet Clear Door - Horizontal	NA
9 Module Clear Cabinet Door	NA
Relay Input/Output (Mandatory for card readers)	\$161.00
Non-Random Return License (Random Return is Standard)	\$241.00
Multi-User License	\$469.00
Duress Alarm	\$241.00
Optical Fingerprint Reader	\$875.00
Mag-Tek Reader	\$273.00
IBC Reader	\$326.00
iClass Proximity Reader	\$489.00
HID Proximity Reader	\$326.00
Blank Module	\$29.00
1.5" X 1.5" Tamper Proof Key Rings (Ordered in Quantities of 5)	\$3.75
1.5" X 2" Tamper Proof Key Rings (Ordered in Quantities of 5)	\$3.75
2" X 2.5" Tamper Proof Key Rings (Ordered in Quantities of 5)	\$3.75
3.5" Dia. Tamper Proof Key Rings (Ordered in Quantities of 5)	\$4.38
Replacement Hubs (Bag of 25)	\$46.00
Onsite Training 1st Day	\$2,590.00
Additional Day of On-Site Training (3 Consecutive Max)	\$995.00